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COUNTY 

 
COUNCIL MEMBER 

 
ADDRESS 

 
OCCUPATION 

 
PHONE NO. 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

 
BANKS 

 
 
Jimmy Hooper 

Banks County Commission 
150 Hudson Ridge, Suite 1 
Homer, GA  30547 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-677-6800 

 
 

jthooper@co.banks.ga.us 
 
DAWSON 
 

 
 
Billy Thurmond 

Dawson County Commission 
25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 
Dawsonville, GA 30534 

 
 
Commission Chairman (B)706-344-3501 

 
 

chairman@dawsoncounty.org  
 
FORSYTH 

 
 
Laura Semanson 

Forsyth County Commission 
110 E. Main St., Suite 210 
Cumming, GA 30040 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)770-781-2101 

 
 

lsemanson@forsythco.com    
 
FRANKLIN 

 
 
Thomas Bridges  

Franklin County Commission  
P.O. Box 159 
Carnesville, GA  30521 

 
LEO Chairman & 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-384-2483 

 
 

jtbridges@franklincountyga.gov 
 
HABERSHAM 

 
 
Stacy Hall 

Habersham Co. Commission 
555 Monroe St., Unit 20 
Clarkesville, GA  30523 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-839-0200 

 
 

shall@habershamga.com      
 
HALL 

 
 
Richard Higgins 

Hall County Commission 
P.O. Box 1435 
Gainesville, GA  30503 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)770-535-8288 

 
 

rhiggins@hallcounty.org   
 
HART 

 
 
Joey Dorsey 

Hart County Commission 
800 Chandler Street 
Hartwell, GA  30643 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-376-2024 

 
 

joeydorsey@yahoo.com  
 
LUMPKIN 
 

 
 
Chris Dockery 

Lumpkin County Commission 
99 Courthouse Hill, Suite H 
Dahlonega, GA  30533 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-864-3742 

 
 

chris.dockery@lumpkincounty.gov  
 
RABUN 
 

 
 
Greg James 

Rabun County Commission 
125 Courthouse Sq., Ste. 201 
Clayton, GA  30525 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-782-5271 

 
 

gregandjenjames@gmail.com  
 
STEPHENS 
 

 
 
Dennis Bell 

Stephens County Commission 
37 West Tugaloo Street 
Toccoa, GA  30577 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-886-9491 

 
 

commissionerbell@gmail.com 
 
TOWNS 
 

 
 
Cliff Bradshaw 

Towns County Commission 
48 River Street, Suite B 
Hiawassee, GA  30546 

 
 
Sole Commissioner 

 
 
(B)706-896-2276 

 
 

bradshawcommissioner@yahoo.com  
 
UNION 
 

 
 
Lamar Paris 

Union County Commission 
65 Courthouse Street 
Blairsville, GA  30512 

 
 
Sole Commissioner 

 
 
(B)706-439-6000 

 
 

unioncounty@uniongov.com  
 
WHITE 
 

 
 
Travis Turner 

White County Commission 
1235 Helen Hwy. 
Cleveland, GA  30528 

 
 
Commission Chairman 

 
 
(B)706-265-2235 

 
 

travis.turner@whitecounty.net  

UNION 
 
 
Jim Conley 

City of Blairsville  
P.O. Box 307 
Blairsville, GA 30514 

City of Blairsville 
Mayor (B)706-745-7326 jim_conley@blairsville-ga.gov 

 
Vacant 
  

 

   
 


